

### 25 March 2024

# THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 7 OF EU REGULATION 596/2014 (MARKET ABUSE REGULATION)

## Corre Energy B.V.

("Corre Energy" and the "Company")

### **Investment Update**

Corre Energy, the leading developer of long duration energy storage (LDES), announces that it has received multiple indications of interest: industrial, strategic and institutional, to invest in the Company.

Discussions with each party are at an early stage and there is no certainty that any investment will be made nor on the size and structure of such an investment.

The Company will make further announcements as and if appropriate.

For further information please visit <u>https://corre.energy/</u> or contact:

**Corre Energy B.V.** ir@corre.energy or +31 (0) 50 799 5060

### Davy (Euronext Growth Listing Sponsor)

Barry Dixon, Head of Decarbonization Finance barry.dixon@davy.ie or +353 87 689 9195

Murray Group (Financial PR and IR)

Pat Walsh, Managing Director pwalsh@murraygroup.ie or + 353 87 226 9345

**ABOUT CORRE ENERGY:** Corre Energy designs, develops, constructs, and operates utility-scale Long Duration Energy Storage (LDES) projects in Europe and North America. Through our project development activities, Corre Energy is working to accelerate the energy transition to net zero, while enhancing the security and flexibility of large-scale energy systems.